1



Indian Institution of Technical Arbitrators Delhi State Centre

A Body of Technocrats

Committed to the Promotion of
Profession of Arbitration
and

Alternate Dispute Resolution.



STRIVING FOR EXCELLENCE IN ARBITRATION

Indian Institution of Technical Arbitrators

ABOUT US:-

The Indian Institution of Technical Arbitrators (IITArb) is an All-India non-profit professional body of Engineers and Architects, devoted to the popularisation of Arbitration as a speedy and cost effective method for resolution of commercial and contractual disputes. Institution imparts training to members and other professionals in various aspects of Arbitration by conducting short term courses, conferences, workshops, inhouse programmes etc.; undertakes research in arbitration; provides facilities of specialised reference library to its members; undertakes Adhoc and Institutional Arbitration; and also undertakes consultancy in arbitration matters. Registered under Tamil Nādu Societies Registration Act of 1975, the Institution has its Head Quarters at Chennai with State Centres at Delhi, Hyderabad, Bengaluru, Thiruvananthapuram, Mumbai, Chennai, Kolkata and local centre at Kochi.

To disseminate such knowledge, IITArb Delhi State Centre has been organising Training programmes and technical lectures for the Technolegal Consultants, Arbitrators and Technical professionals. IITArb DSC also regularly brings out a quarterly newsletter highlighting latest developments in this field and activities of the Centre. IITArb, Delhi State Centre has also been organising National/International conferences on topics of relevance and interest and create an interactive forum for valuable decimation of knowledge among practicing professionals in the field of Technical Arbitration relating to Commercial and Construction Disputes. A number of experts and professionals of long standing experience and repute have so far attended and shared their experience with participants in past years, and will continue, in the years to come through the auspices of IITArb, DSC.

Delhi State Centre is one of the largest Centres of the Institution. IITArb DSC geographical arc of coverage includes Delhi NCR, Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, Rajasthan, Punjab, Himachal Pradesh, Uttarakhand, and Union Territories of Chandigarh, J&K, and Ladakh.

OBJECTIVES:-

- Promotion of practicing professional Engineers, Architects in the field of Technical Arbitration and Dispute Resolution;
- To provide, facilitate, and certify training in the field of Arbitration to stakeholders in the emerging field of Technical Arbitration and Dispute Resolution;
- To carry out Research in the field of Technical Arbitration as per the need of the ever-changing macro environment;
- Networking and Knowledge dissemination among the Professional in the field of Technical Arbitration by creating and facilitating necessary Forums and Opportunities to Practicing Arbitrators;
- Promoting and expending Institutional Arbitration for enhanced Services;

- Organise Conferences/Seminars and lectures on the relevant subjects to discuss, share, and knowledge interaction among national and international experts based on the latest happenings in the field of Arbitration;
- To take up matters and Coordination with the Regulatory Authorities for timely and necessary modifications, Processes, and Procedures as the needs arise.

MEMBERSHIP AND SERVICES:

 Institutional: Enrolled on payment of one time Life Institutional membership fee. Presently from Northern Region, CPWD, DDA, PWD and L&T are institutional members.

2. Individual:

Fellow Member (FIITArb): Degree or Equivalent in any branch of Engineering/ Architecture with minimum 20 years of professional experience including 5 years' experience in the field of Contract Management or Arbitration, after graduation.

<u>Members:</u> Degree or Equivalent in any branch of Engineering/ Architecture or equivalent or AMIE with minimum of 10 years of professional experience after graduation. Diploma in any Branch of Engineering with minimum of 20 years of professional experience shall also be eligible.

<u>Associate Members</u>: Degree or equivalent in any branch of Engineering/ Architecture with minimum of 5 years' professional experience after graduation/10 years' professional experience for diploma holders.

Presently there are over 1450 Members, spread all over India and 150 empanelled Arbitrators.

For further details please see our website www.iitarbd.org and www.iitarb.org

SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES OF THE INSTITUTION

- > Training Programmes in Arbitration and Contract Management
- Adhoc and Institutional Arbitration
- Conference Halls with state of art facilities for conducting Arbitrations/Meetings
- Consultancy in contract drafting, contract management and arbitration matters
- International/National Conferences on relevant topics
- Interactive sessions

IITARB ARBITRATION CENTRE

Arbitration Centre of IITArb functions from Delhi and follows IITArb Arbitration Centre Rules 2020 (for Arbitration other than International Commercial Arbitration). Queries regarding Institutional Arbitration are to be addressed to Registrar Genera at 'registrar.general.iitarb@gmai.com'

PUBLICATION

Quarterly" IITArb Newsletter" is published from Delhi Centre and Technical bulletin titled "The Technical Arbitrator" is periodically issued from HQ.

Engineering with minimum of 20 years of professional experience shall also be eligible.

Governing Body of IITArb Delhi State Centre (2021-23)

Office Bearers:

Er. Krishna Kant

Chairman

Er. A.K Nagar

Hony. Treasurer

Er. MCT Pareva

Hony. Secretary

Er. Anil Kumar Gupta

Hony. Joint Secretary

Members:

Er. O.P. Goel (Promoter Member & Past President)

Er. Nand Lal Singh

Er. Gauri Shanker Dubey

Er. Ashok Khurana

Er. M. M. Sangal

Er. D.K Santoshi

Er. R.D.Gupta

Er. Neeraj Rajvanshi

Er. B.M Khateek

IITArb, Headquarter Chennai:

Er. K.N Agrawal

President

Contact Us:

Delhi State Center

Tel. 011-26100480

Er. MCT Pareva Mob. +91 9910337676

Er. Ravi Shankar

Secretary General

Headquarter

Sampath (Office Manager)

+91-9092023515

Communication Address:

Delhi State Centre

IITArb, Delhi State Centre, 1st Floor, IBC Building,

Sector 6, R. K. Puram,

Kama Koti Marg, New Delhi -110022

E-mail:iitarbdelhi12@gmail.com

Website: www.iitarbd.org

Headquarter

IITArb, Office Unit C,

Tower I, 6th Floor, Sakthi

Towers, Anna Salai,

Chennai - 600002 Tamil Nadu

E-mail:iitarb2003@gmail.com

Website: www.iitarb.org

Application Form for Membership can be downloaded from Website